PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Matthew Thompson	05/30/2013
Matthew Rowett	05/30/2013
lain Finlay	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audiofly Pty Ltd
Street Address:	Unit 9, 23 Gibberd Road
City:	Balcatta, Western Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29449753	
Application Number:	29449764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109793445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 390-4022

Email: stemfels@lawpat.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis B. Stemfels

Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East, Suite 600
Address Line 2: Law Offices of Clark D. Gross

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-1508

Signature:	/Lewis B. Stemfels/	ATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lewis B. Sternfels	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7255-107; 7255-108	

502375139 REEL: 030561 FRAME: 0891

OP \$80,00 29449753

Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignments_Executed_7255-107#page1.tif source=Assignments_Executed_7255-107#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030561 FRAME: 0892

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Thompson

WHEREAS, I, David Matthew Thompson, along with Matthew Rowett and Iain Finlay, have invented designs for Headphones, for which the following Patent Applications have been filed

	Australian Foreign Application	US Patent Application
107	10960/2013	29449753
108	10959/2013	29449764

WHEREAS, Audiofly Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an Australian proprietary limited company), with offices at Unit 9, 23 Gibberd Road, Balcatta, Western Australia, Australia, 6021, was desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said applications and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, I confirm that, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention invented by us, to said applications and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, provisionals or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and the giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in

> PATENT REEL: 030561 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Should I be unable or unwilling to execute said papers and oaths, I hereby irrevocably appoint ASSIGNEE as my agent to execute such papers and oaths on my behalf.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this instrument.	1	
	() by		
Witnessed on Zot MAY. 2013 by	r. /	Da	ivid Matthew Thompson
	(2		~
(Print Name) Richard William Plummer	(Print Name)	latthon Christop	Ner Rowett

PATENT REEL: 030561 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 06/06/2013